
 

 

Millionaire Street Funded 2024 

ORGANISATION- January AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Acorns (North Tyneside) £50,000 

Adur Special Needs Project £15,000 

As You Are Centre £30,000 

Ayrshire Childrens Services CIC £25,000 

Church Of The Nazarene Ardrossan £50,000 

Citizens Advice Sandwell & Walsall Ltd £20,000 

ESTEEM £50,000 

Home-Start Birmingham North West £40,000 

Independent Advocacy North East £25,000 

Input SCIO £40,000 

Kent Kindness £5,000 

NACCOM (No Accommodation Network) £25,000 

North Ayrshire Forum On Disability £20,000 

North Tyneside Art Studio £25,000 

North Tyneside Disability Forum Ltd £50,000 

Paddock Wood Community Advice Centre £15,000 

RSPCA Tunbridge Wells and Maidstone Branch £40,000 

Shoreham and Adur Community Foodbank £15,000 

Soundcastle £50,000 

South West Scotland Regional Scout Council £25,000 

Stapelhurst Scout Group £5,000 

Sussex MS Centre £50,000 

The Ayrshire Community Trust £50,000 



 

 

The Bay Foodbank £25,000 

The Breastfeeding Network £25,000 

The James Brindley Foundation £20,000 

The Streetly Association £80,000 

The Thomas Project £20,000 

Whitley Bay Big Local £50,000 

Total £940,000 

ORGANISATION- February AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
C2C Social Action £70,000 

Child Growth Foundation £30,000 

D2 Youth Zone £30,000 

Emmanuel Group of Churches £25,000 

FareShare North East £70,000 

Hearts Together £70,000 

Home-Start HOST £75,000 

Hyde Festival Community Association £20,000 

Liberdade Community Development Trust £70,000 

Mummy's Star £25,000 

Plymouth Sports Charity Limited £35,000 

Prader-Willi Syndrome Association UK £70,000 

Projects4change £30,000 

Tameside East Foodbank £20,000 

The Chestnut Appeal for Men's Health £35,000 

The Frank Bruno Foundation £50,000 



 

 

The KidsAid Foundation £30,000 

The McCarthy-Dixon Foundation £25,000 

The Shed Tameside £15,000 

The Together Centre £25,000 

Westerhope and District Community Association £20,000 

Woolwell Community Resource Trust £70,000 

  

Total £960,000 
  

ORGANISATION- March AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
1st Gatley (St James) Scout Group £15,000 

Achieve More Scotland £50,000 

Agape Wellbeing £20,000 

Brighter Baillieston £10,000 

Chichester District Foodbank £20,000 

East Kilbride Citizens Advice Bureau £30,000 

Glasgow East Alcohol Awareness Project £30,000 

Glasgow North East Carers Centre £75,000 

Heald Green Village Hall Community Association £10,000 

Healthy and Active in East Kilbride Ltd £30,000 

Hope Central £50,000 

MANHOOD WILDLIFE AND HERITAGE GROUP £10,000 

Millie's Trust £70,000 

Peaches Womb Cancer Trust £10,000 

Rescare £15,000 



 

 

Royal National Lifeboats Institution £100,000 

Seashell Trust £75,000 

Selsey Community Forum £70,000 

Talk Now £30,000 

The Scottish Pantry Network £15,000 

Youth Dream (Selsey) Ltd £50,000 

  
Total £785,000 

  

ORGANISATION- April AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
1st Alcester Scouts Group £20,000 

51A Market Street £15,000 

Alcester Day Care £15,000 

Cheshire Community Council £50,000 

CoDa Dance Company £30,000 

DIAL (South Essex) £30,000 

Girlguiding Shropshire £25,000 

Home-Start Telford & Wrekin £25,000 

Live! £70,000 

Meeting Point Trust Ltd £50,000 

Parents Opening Doors (PODS) Telford £50,000 

Shropshire Youth Support Trust £35,000 

SPACE £70,000 

Telford Crisis Support £50,000 

The Bren Project £70,000 



 

 

The Parochial Church Council of the Ecclesiastical Parish of St Nicholas Alcester 
Warwickshire 

£20,000 

Thurrock and Brentwood Mind £100,000 

Thurrock Christian Fellowship Trust £25,000 

Thurrock Play Network £25,000 

Upton JFC Chester £20,000 

Wixford Village Hall £75,000 

  
Total £870,000 

  
  

ORGANISATION- May AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Anne Frank Trust 
 

£75,000 

Autism Initiatives (UK) 
 

£35,000 

Belvoir Cricket & Countryside Trust 
 

£35,000 

Bottesford Youth Club 
 

£10,000 

Bright Futures NE 
 

£90,000 

Broxtowe Women’s Project 
 

£50,000 

CatZero 
 

£100,000 

Citizens Advice Central Nottinghamshire 
 

£60,000 

CRADLE Charity 
 

£30,000 

Crosby Community Association 
 

£30,000 

Crosby Together £30,000 

Eastwood Memory Café 
 

£7,000 

Eastwood People's Initiative 
 

£3,000 

Grantham Music Club 
 

£5,000 

Hindu Nari Sangh 
 

£5,000 

HomeStart Nottingham 
 

£70,000 

HomeStart Southport and Formby 
 

£30,000 

Hospitality and Hope £80,000 



 

 
Jen's Special Place 
 

£5,000 

Newark Women’s Aid 
 

£80,000 

North Lincolnshire Children's Literacy Trust 
 

£10,000 

Shoreline Church, Southport 
 
 

£30,000 

South Shields Volunteer Life Brigade 
 

£15,000 

The Cardiac Support Group (Nottingham) 
 

£7,000 

The Colin Dyson Social Centre for the over 60's (Age Concern Eastwood) 
 

£20,000 

The Cultural Spring 
 

£25,000 

Victory Commemoration Hall 
 

£25,000 

Voluntary Action North Lincolnshire Ltd  
 

£30,000 

Total  
 

£992,000 


